�����

"
�����������
���
�������<��!
����
the carrying amount under previous accounting practice to measure at the initial
cost. The Company has elected to measure investment amounting to Rs. 0.22
��q�� ���z!�X�&�Y�����������q��������	�����"�!���!��
����
<��!������!������
practice as of the transition date.

35th Annual Report 2017-18

88

��:	 ���������
���	���	����������
	��	6��������	����
�

� ��
�+�"���	������������
����
���������� ����
��� ������������
������/���B?�
109 on the basis of facts and circumstances that exist on the date of transition
to Ind AS.

v. Estimates

 Upon an assessment of the estimates made under Previous GAAP, the
Company has concluded that there was no necessity to revise such estimates
under Ind AS except as a part of transition where following estimates were
�
U!��
��&	�/���B?����������
U!��
��&	�z�
<��!��'BBz�/"����"
���������������
assets based on expected credit loss model.

Reconciliation between previos GAAP and Ind AS

��"	$����
	��	3��	�0	����
���	��
��	[������	0���
	��	�
	4�
	�����	5!4Z

Particulars Previous GAAP
94:!9:5!4Z

Effect of transition
of Ind AS

Ind AS
!4:!�:5!4Z

 ASSETS

 Non-current Assets

z���
��	��z���������KU!��"
�� 1224.84 - 1224.84

Capital Work-in Progress 0.20 - 0.20

Intangible Assets 3.95 - 3.95

Financial Assets

(a) Investments 0.22 - 0.22

#&$�Q��
������������B��
�� - (103.15) 103.15

Q��
��Y��%+!��
���B��
�� 58.97 - 58.97

Current Assets

Inventories 784.71 - 784.71

Financial Assets

(a) Trade Receivables 5427.73 - 5427.73

#&$�+��������+����KU!�<��
��� 67.72 4.49 63.23

#�$����q�������
�Q��
�� �����+�������������
����+����KU!�<��
���

127.56 98.67 28.89

#�$�Q��
������������B��
�� 869.10 - 869.10

Current Tax Assets (net) 9.91 - 9.91

Q��
��+!��
������
�� 104.22 - 104.22

Total Assets �Z`�:49 - �Z`�:45

(Rs. in Lacs)

C A R N A T I O N
Industries Limited

89

Particulars Previous GAAP
94:!9:5!4Z

Effect of transition
of Ind AS

Ind AS
!4:!�:5!4Z

EQUITY AND LIABILITY
EQUITY
Share Capital 345.72 - 345.72
Q��
��KU!��	 1485.86 (29.13) 1514.99
LIABILITY
Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 145.21 - 145.21
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 74.01 - 74.01
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

#�$����������� 3626.07 - 3626.07
(b) Trade Payables 2901.24 17.83 2883.41
#�$�Q��
������������O��&�����
� - (24.63) 24.63

Q��
��+!��
���O��&�����
� 24.87 6.81 18.06
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 76.15 29.13 47.02
Total Equity and Liabilities �Z`�:49 - �Z`�:45

NOTE I :���
���
<��!��'BBz�����&

���
�������
����������"����/���B?���
�
���������
U!��
"
����
for the purpose of the note.

��"	$����
	��	3��	�0	����
���	��
��	[������	0���
	��	�
	94�
	1����8	5!4`

Particulars Previous GAAP
94:!9:5!4`

Effect of transition
of Ind AS

Ind AS
94:!9:5!4`

ASSETS
Non-current Assets
z���
��	��z���������KU!��"
�� 1172.97 1.39 1171.58
Capital Work-in Progress 31.92 - 31.92
Intangible Assets 3.17 - 3.17
Financial Assets

(a) Investments 0.22 (5.05) 5.27
#&$�Q��
������������B��
�� - (91.92) 91.92

Q��
��Y��%+!��
���B��
�� 57.73 - 57.73
Current Assets
Inventories 827.94 - 827.94
Financial Assets

(a) Trade Receivables 5300.30 - 5300.30

35th Annual Report 2017-18

90

Particulars Previous GAAP
94:!9:5!4`

Effect of transition
of Ind AS

Ind AS
94:!9:5!4`

#&$�+��������+����KU!�<��
����� 0.29 5.06 (4.77)

#�$����q�������
�Q��
�� �����+�������������
����+����KU!�<��
����

139.61 86.86 52.75

#�$�Q��
������������B��
��� 107.30 103.30 4.00

Current Tax Assets (net) 39.40 - 39.40

Q��
��+!��
������
��� 900.43 (103.30) 1003.73

Total Assets ���4:5� �9:ZZ" ����:��

 EQUITY AND LIABILITY

 EQUITY

 Share Capital 345.72 - 345.72

�Q��
��KU!��	� 1507.52 (3.66) 1511.18

 LIABILITY

 Non-Current Liabilities

 Provisions 160.59 - 160.59

 Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 65.81 - 65.81

 Current Liabilities

 Financial Liabilities

�#�$������������ 3373.62 - 3373.62

 (b) Trade Payables 3116.33 25.63 3090.70

�#�$�Q��
������������O��&�����
�� 11.69 0.48 11.21

�Q��
��+!��
���O��&�����
�� - (26.11) 26.11

 Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - - -

Total Equity and Liabilities ���4:5� �9:ZZ" ����:��

NOTE I���
���
<��!��'BBz�����&

���
�������
����������"����/���B?���
�
���������
U!��
"
����
for the purpose of the note.

NOTE II PROPRTY PLANT AND EQUIPMENT: Expenses amounting to Rs. 1.39 Lacs which does
����"

����
�����
�����������
��	�����������
U!��"
�������
��/���B?���
������
������
�����zzK��

NOTE III INVESTMNET:����
��z�
<��!��'BBz�/�<
��"
�������
U!��	������!"
�����
�
�<��!
�����
���������
��/���B����
���"
�����������
����������@��!
�����!���z���������O��������!������������
��
at Fair Value.

C A R N A T I O N
Industries Limited

91

��"	$����
	��	3��	�0	����
���	��
��	0
�
����
	��	&���
	�	'���	���
��	����	�����	94�
	1����
5!4`

Particulars Previous GAAP
94:!9:5!4`

Effect of transition
of Ind AS

Ind AS
94:!9:5!4`

Revenue From Operations 8172.77 (9.50) 8182.27
Q��
��/���"
� 346.02 (21.80) 367.82
Total Income ��4�:`� �94:9!"	 ���!:!�
Expenses
Cost of Materials Consumed and
other manufacturing expenses

5747.94 (1.39) 5749.33

z!�����
�� ��� ������
�� ~� ?
"��
Finished Goods

16.11 - 16.11

Changes in inventories of Finished
Goods

(154.46) - (154.46)

K"���

�&
�
���
}�
��
� 1287.69 2.55 1285.14
Finance costs 516.30 (12.75) 529.05
�
��
�������� ���� �"����`������
expense

119.55 - 119.55

Q��
��
}�
��
�� 969.03 (13.50) 982.53
Total Expenses ��!5:4Z �5�:!�" ��5`:5�
&���
K�����"	 ������	 �����
�����
items and tax (III-IV)

4Z:Z9 �Z:54" 55:��

Exceptional items - - -
&���
K	�����"	������
��	��Q�3"	 4Z:Z9 �Z:54" 55:��
Tax Expenses

a)  Current Tax 3.17 - 3.17
b)  Deferred Tax (8.20) (0.79) (7.41)

Total Tax Expenses ��:!9" �!:`�" ��:5�"
&���
K�'���"	 ���
��	 ������	 ����
continuing operations (VII-VIII)

54:ZZ ��:�5" 5`:!�

z����~#O���$� ���"� ���������!
��
operations

- -  -

Tax expense of discontinued
operations

 - -  -

&���
K�����"	 ����	 ������
�����
operations (after tax)

 - - -

&���
K�����"	���
��	������	�3%Q%33"	 54:ZZ ��:�5" 5`:!�

35th Annual Report 2017-18

92

Particulars Previous GAAP
94:!9:5!4`

Effect of transition
of Ind AS

Ind AS
94:!9:5!4`

Other Comprehensive Income/
(Loss)

/�
"�� ����� ����� ���� &
� �
�������
�� ���
��������������

- 2.55 (2.55)